Division/Institution/Office

Contact

Utah Department of Human Services (DHS) GRAMA/Records Contacts

Responsibility

Cities/Area of State

Phone Number

Address

City, State, ZIP

Catherine Taylor GRAMA/Certified Records Officer Statewide catherineanntaylor@utah.gov 801-538-4117 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Kimberly Diamond-Smith GRAMA - DHS Human Resource/Personnel Records Only Statewide kdiamondsmith@utah.gov 801-538-4446 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Nels Holmgren GRAMA Statewide nholmgren@utah.gov 801-538-3921 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Michelle Gregory GRAMA Statewide mgregory@utah.gov 801-538-3915 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Stella Martinez GRAMA Statewide samartinez@utah.gov 801-538-3910 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Adult Protective Services (APS) Mark Perry Assistant GRAMA Officer Northern Region mperry@utah.gov 801-626-3385 2540 Washington Blvd, 3rd Floor Ogden, UT 84401
Adult Protective Services (APS) Thom Dunford Assistant GRAMA Officer Salt Lake, Tooele, Summit and tdunford@utah.gov 801-715-3425 168 North 1950 West #203 Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Wasatch Counties
Adult Protective Services (APS) Matthew Lyman Assistant GRAMA Officer Southern Region mlyman@utah.gov 435-896-1212 201 East 5th North Richfield, UT 84701

State Office Charri Brummer GRAMA Liaison Statewide cbrummer@utah.gov 801-538-4100 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Carol Miller Archive & Classification Specialist Statewide carolmiller@utah.gov 801-538-4100 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Northern Region

Ruth Powers

GRAMA

Box Elder County

rpowers@utah.gov

435-734-4048

1050 South Medical Drive, Ste B

Brigham City, UT 84321

Shaunna Skidmore

GRAMA

Logan

sskidmor@utah.gov

435-787-3403

115 West Golf Course Rd, Ste B

Logan, UT 84321

Linda Bright

Records Management, GRAMA

Ogden, Clearfield and Bountiful

Ibright@utah.gov

801-629-5831

950 East 25th Street

Ogden, UT 84401

Jackie Stahler

Assistant/Records Management

Bountiful and Clearfield

jstahler@utah.gov

801-776-7421

950 East 25th Street

Ogden, UT 84401

Salt Lake Valley Region Sue Taylor Lead GRAMA Officer Salt Lake and Tooele Counties suetaylor@utah.gov, slgrama@utah.gov 801-253-5757 12537 South Crossing Drive Riverton, UT 84095
Troy Davis Assistant GRAMA Officer Salt Lake and Tooele Counties trdavis@utah.gov or slgrama@utah.gov 801-253-5750 12537 South Crossing Drive Riverton, UT 84095
Western Region Charlene Nelson Lead GRAMA Officer Provo and Orem charlenenelson@utah.gov 801-374-7883 150 East Center Street, Ste 5100 Provo, UT 84606
Michelle Ivie GRAMA Orem mivie@utah.gov 801-224-7820 1106 North 1200 West Orem, UT 84054

Jeanne Wing

GRAMA and Discovery

American Fork

jwing@utah.gov

801-763-4100

861 East 900 North

American Fork, UT 84003

Jamie Strong

GRAMA back-up

American Fork

justrong@utah.gov

801-763-4081

861 East 900 North

American Fork, UT 84003

Marva Anderson GRAMA Delta, Nephi and Fillmore mjanderson@utah.gov 435-864-3869 39 South 300 East (P.O. Box 1038) Delta, UT 84624
Peggy Thacker GRAMA Wasatch and Summit Counties pthacker@utah.gov 435-657-4201 69 North 600 West Heber, UT 84032
Luara Mair GRAMA back-up Wasatch and Summit Counties lumair@utah.gov 435-657-4202 69 North 600 West Heber, UT 84032

Donna Crawford

GRAMA

Spanish Fork

dcrawfor@utah.gov

801-794-6717

607 Kirby Lane

Spanish Fork, UT 84660

Eastern Region Marcie Rogers GRAMA & Discovery Castle Dale marcierogers@utah.gov 435-381-4732 P.O. Box 878 Castle Dale, UT 84513
Sarah Mclaren GRAMA & Discovery Vernal smclaren@utah.gov 435-781-4250 1052 West Market Drive Vernal, UT 84078
Gina Hatch GRAMA & Discovery Blanding vihatch@utah.gov 435-678-1450 522 North 100 East Blanding, UT 84511
Nancy Hurst GRAMA & Discovery Blanding nhurst@utah.gov 435-678-1491 522 North 100 East Banding, UT 84511
Diane Bradford GRAMA & Discovery Blanding dbradfor@utah.gov 435-678-1980 522 North 100 East Blanding, UT 84511
Cheryl Stewart GRAMA & Discovery Moab cstewart@utah.gov 435-259-3721 1165 South Highway 191 (PO Box1030) Moab, UT 84532
Terrri Nixon GRAMA & Discovery Moab tnixon@utah.gov 435-259-3722 1165 South Highway 191 (PO Box1030) Moab, UT 84532
Gretchen Howell GRAMA & Discovery (SCF Records Only) Price ghowell@utah.gov 435-636-0222 475 West Price River,Dr, Ste 152 Price, UT 84501
Kari Spigarelli GRAMA & Discovery Price kspigarelli@utah.gov 435-636-0201 475 West Price River,Dr, Ste 152 Price, UT 84501
Rosie Arrive GRAMA & Discovery Roosevelt rarrive@utah.gov 435-722-6576 850 West 800 South Roosevelt, UT 84066
Jackie Jackson GRAMA & Discovery Roosevelt jackiejackson@utah.gov 435-722-6542 850 West 800 South Roosevelt, UT 84066
Southwest Region Michelle Patterson Lead GRAMA Officer & Discovery St. George mpatters@utah.gov 435-652-2966 178 North 200 East St. George, UT 84770
Martha Beacco Assistant GRAMA Officer & Discovery St. George mfox@utah.gov 435-652-2983 178 North 200 East St. George, UT 84770
Debra Yardley GRAMA & Discovery Beaver diewkes@utah.gov 435-438-3400 875 North Main Street (P.O. Box 72) Beaver, UT 84713
Marialee Bulloch GRAMA (In-Home Records) & Discovery Cedar City mariarbulloch@utah.gov 435-865-5626 106 North 100 East Cedar City, UT 84720
Ginger Oviatt GRAMA (Child Protective Services Records) Cedar City goviatt@utah.gov 435-865-5606 106 North 100 East Cedar City, UT 84720
Kim Cox GRAMA (Foster Care Records) Cedar City kimberlycox@utah.gov 435-865-5627 106 North 100 East Cedar City, UT 84720
Megan Pryor GRAMA (Foster Care Records) Cedar City mlindsay@utah.gov 435-865-5601 106 North 100 East Cedar City, UT 84720
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Utah Department of Human Services (DHS) GRAMA/Records Contacts

Becky Crosby GRAMA & Discovery Kane and Garfield Counties bcrosby@utah.gov 435-644-4530 655 North Main Panguitch, UT 84759
Ardella Peterson GRAMA & Discovery Manti ardellapeterson@utah.gov 435-835-0784 55 South Main Street, #24 Manti, UT 84642
Mindy Hull GRAMA Manti mlpeters@utah.gov 435-835-0783 55 South Main Street, #24 Manti, UT 84642
Lani Busk GRAMA Sevier, Wayne and Piute lbusk@utah.gov 435-896-1258 201 East 500 North Richfield, UT 84701
Counties
Becky Crosby GRAMA Kane and Garfield Counties bcrosby@utah.gov 435-644-4530 655 North Main Panguitch, UT 84759
Division of Juvenile Justice Services (DJJS)
Theresa Oram Appointed Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide toram@utah.gov 801-538-4086 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Brandee Nuzman GRAMA/Records Management Orem, Provo, Springville and bnuzman@utah.gov 801-491-0100 205 West 900 North Springville, UT 84663
Rural Areas
Jill Dent GRAMA/Records Management Cache and Box Elder jilldent@utah.gov 435-713-6260 115 West Golf Course Rd, #E Logan, UT 84321
Vickki Carver GRAMA Archway Youth Center vcarver@utah.gov 801-778-6502 2660 Lincoln Ave Ogden, UT 84401
Stephanie Rentmeister GRAMA/Records Management Weber, Ogden, Davis and 801-627-0322 145 North Monroe Blvd Ogden, UT 84404
Morgan Areas srentmeister@utah.gov
Carol Black Records Management, GRAMA Salt Lake carolblack@utah.gov 801-265-7500 3522 South 700 West Salt Lake City, UT 84119
Division of Services for People with Disabilities (DSPD)
Anna Owen Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide aowen@utah.gov 801-538-4092 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Stacey Clark Assistant Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide staceyclark@utah.gov 801-538-4173 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Janet Kinder GRAMA back-up Statewide jkinder@utah.gov 435-636-2393 475 West Price River Dr, Ste 262 Price, UT 84501
Lisa Olson Records Management Salt Lake lolson@utah.gov 801-538-4135 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Cathy Davis GRAMA back-up Salt Lake cadavis@utah.gov 801-538-4157 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Division of Substance Abuse and Mental Health (DSAMH)
Jeff Marrott Appointed Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide jemarrott@utah.gov 801-538-4410 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH)
Sonia Sweeney GRAMA/Chief Admistrative Officer (Appeals) Statewide ssweeney@utah.gov 801-538-3900 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Office of Child Protection Ombudsman (OCPO)

Danelle England Records Management Statewide dengland@utah.gov 801-538-4409 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Natalie Cornell Assistant Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide ncornell@utah.gov 801-538-4585 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Paul Schaaf Records Officer, GRAMA & Discovery Statewide pschaaf@utah.gov 801-538-8293 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Fiscal Operations (OFO)
Stephanie Castro Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide scastro@utah.gov 801-538-4096 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Licensing

Brindy Simmons Records Officer/Archiver, GRAMA Statewide bbeckstr@utah.gov 801-538-4041 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Public Guardian (OPG)
Donna Russell GRAMA Statewide dirussell@utah.gov 801-538-4564 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Stella Martinez Appointed Records Officer Statewide samartinez@utah.gov 801-538-3910 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Office of Recovery Services (ORS)
Tamie Hamblin Appointed Records Officer, GRAMA Statewide orsrecords@utah.gov 801-536-8500 P.O. Box 45033 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0033
Office of Services Review (OSR)
Karen Hill Appointed Records Officer, GRAMA & Discovery Statewide khill@utah.gov 801-842-9077 195 North 1950 West Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Utah State Developmental Center (USDC)

Sandy Baxter Records Management, GRAMA, HIPAA, HITECH Statewide sbaxter@utah.gov 801-763-4028 895 North 900 East American Fork, UT 84003
Utah State Hospital (USH)

Tonya Smith Medical Records Management, HIPAA, GRAMA Statewide tsmith@utah.gov 801-344-4219 P.0. Box 270 Provo, UT 84603-0270
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